Non-Package Account Fees

$1.00
$1.25

$3.00
$5.00
$15.00

$10.00
$15.00
$20.00

$35.00
$7.00

$20.00

$3.00
FREE
$2.00
$5.00
$125.00

$30.00
$30.00
$1.50

$40.00

$50.00

Debit Transactions

Debit Transactions -
interest bearing accounts

INTERAC Transactions
CIRRUS Transactions

Counter Cheque or Altered
Cheque

Managers Trust Cheque
Member Certified Cheque

USD Managers Trust
Cheque

Stop Payments—business

Returned Items (stale date,
body/figure, chargebacks)

Deposit Anywhere re-
turned item

Statement Mailing Fee
E-Statements
Statement Snapshot
Statement Reprint

Registered Plan transfer to
non-Radius CU product

Bank Confirmation
Written Credit Check
INTERAC e-Transfer

Transfer account to anoth-
er Fl

Account closed within 90
days of opening

Safety Deposit Box Rentals
$45.00* Small

$55.00* Medium

$90.00* Large

$150.00* X-large

$100 Per key replacement

$150.00 Drill Safety Deposit Box
(plus expenses)

*olus GST

Sending Wires
$25/wire  To another Canadian CU
$35/wire  To another Canadian FI
$45/wire  To Fl Outside of Canada

Receiving Wires
$25/wire  From within Canada

S$35/wire  From outside of Canada

Overdraft Processing Fees

$48.00 NSF Items

$5.00 Overdraft Items

$25.00 Notice of Overdraft Items

24% Overdraft Interest

$5.00 Auto-Transfer to cover
overdraft

*All pricing is subject to change. Please
contact your local branch.

Branch Locations

Avonlea Branch
208 Main Street
PO Box 270 Avonlea, SK SOHOCO
P: 306.868.4580 F: 306.868.4583
24 Hour ATM

Ceylon Branch
114 Main Street
PO Box 99 Ceylon, SK SOCOTO
P:306.454.2441 F:306.454.2445

Earl Grey Branch

142 Main Street
PO Box 331 Earl Grey, SK S0G1J0
P: 306.939.2100 F: 306.939.4474

Ogema Branch
120 Main Street
PO Box 339 Ogema, SK SOC1YO
P:306.459.2266 F:306.459.2950
24 Hour ATM

Pangman Branch

25 Mergens Street
PO Box 158 Pangman, SK SO0C2CO
P: 306.442.2102 F: 306.442.2108

Radville Branch
201 Main Street
PO Box 279 Radville, SK SOC2G0
P: 306.869.2215 F: 306.869.2891
24 Hour ATM

Torquay Branch
518 Saskatchewan Ave
PO Box 30 Torquay, SK SOC2L0
P: 306.923.2177 F: 306.923.4709

Tribune Branch

#6 Highway 35
PO Box 129 Tribune, SK SOC2MO
P: 306.456.2215 F: 306.456.2558

e-mail - info@radiuscu.com
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Account Package Details e
ROWTH

<1:BORROWING

...V’ =
Business Business Business SgéFCAHEBISII{QJAI{IEI%N
Business Basic Business Premium Pay-As-You-Go MAXIMIZER MAXIMIZER S
Package Package Account Package Account GROWI NG
Monthly Fee $25 S50 no monthly fee $25 no monthly fee -
Interest Bearing no no no yes yes Al‘:'gggﬁ
Debit Transactions incl. 35 80 n/a 25 n/a °§§/@E§§%E }\ANO\QI%SXMEEQT
Debit Transactions over $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.25 $1.25 %;Qé@m%EEOTEIJ\ﬂ'AYL?
e-Transfers 5 FREE 15 FREE $1.50 5 FREE 1.50 mESE&EI&JEEA%AGR%ERY
Statement Mailing Fee $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 5553;5;;“
e-Statements Free Free Free Free Free g&‘ﬁg{é%
INTERAC $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 W L
CIRRUS $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 S
Business Cheques At cost At cost At cost At cost At cost —
Deposits Deposits are always FREE 5
CDN CU ATM Withdrawal ATM Withdrawals at Canadian Credit Unions are FREE =
Payroll Options _ Y Community
: : _ - growing & fog«fﬁer Account
Agrilnvest is a farm savings Are you paying employees? Ask —<
program overseen by Agriculture us about our options for The Growing Together Community
and Agri-Food Canada. Each year automated payroll! Account is a FREE account for
you can contribute up to 1.5% of non-profit organizations and
your allowable net sales into this community groups/clubs. Just one
account; you will receive a : . way we support the communities
matching contribution from the Debit machines & square in which we live, work & play!
federal & provincial governments readers—you see them Package Includes:
up to $10,000. Ask us how you everywhere, but have you ever « Unlimited debit transactions
Did you know that all deposits could get started with this service thought about how they get « FREE in-branch transfers, bill
held by Radius Credit Union are charge free, interest bearing there? Debit, credit and mobile payments & deposits
100% GUARANTEED? account today! payments give your customers « $1.50 e-Transfers
more ways to pay—giving you

« FREE e-Statements

There is no limit to the size of Pay-As-You-Go more ways to earn! « $10 discount on first cheque
deposit covered by the Non-package account Ask us about our options to get order
T t up with a payment solution
guarantee—from $1to $1 million F il — ¢ S¢€ « $3.00 INTERAC & $5.00 CIRRUS
and beyond, your dollars are safe or pay-as-you-go pricing refer to that works for you & your « 1free signor change/year,

the non-package account fees business!

with us! detailed list. $20/additional change




