	ckage Account Fees		
\$1.00	Debit Transactions		
\$1.25	Debit Transactions - interest bearing accounts		
\$3.00	INTERAC Transactions		
\$5.00	CIRRUS Transactions		
\$15.00	Counter Cheque or Altered Cheque		
\$10.00	Managers Trust Cheque		
\$15.00	Member Certified Cheque		
\$20.00	USD Managers Trust Cheque		
\$35.00	Stop Payments—business		
\$7.00	Returned Items (stale date, body/figure, chargebacks)		
\$20.00	Deposit Anywhere re- turned item		
\$3.00	Statement Mailing Fee		
FREE	E-Statements		
\$2.00	Statement Snapshot		
\$5.00	Statement Reprint		
\$125.00	Registered Plan transfer to non-Radius CU product		
\$30.00	Bank Confirmation		
\$30.00	Written Credit Check		
\$1.50	INTERAC e-Transfer		
\$40.00	Transfer account to anoth- er Fl		
\$50.00	Account closed within 90 days of opening		

# Safety Deposit Box Rentals

\$45.00\* Small

\$55.00\* Medium

\$90.00\* Large

\$150.00\* X-large

\$100 Per key replacement

\$150.00 Drill Safety Deposit Box (plus expenses)

\*plus GST

Wires			
	Sending Wires		
\$25/wire	To another Canadian CU		
\$35/wire	To another Canadian FI		
\$45/wire	To FI Outside of Canada		
	<b>Receiving Wires</b>		
\$25/wire	From within Canada		
\$35/wire	From outside of Canada		

Overdra	aft Processing Fees
\$48.00	NSF Items
\$5.00	Overdraft Items
\$25.00	Notice of Overdraft Items
24%	Overdraft Interest
\$5.00	Auto-Transfer to cover overdraft

\*All pricing is subject to change. Please contact your local branch.

# **Branch Locations**

Avonlea Branch 208 Main Street PO Box 270 Avonlea, SK S0H0C0 P: 306.868.4580 F: 306.868.4583 24 Hour ATM

**Ceylon Branch** 114 Main Street PO Box 99 Ceylon, SK SOCOTO P: 306.454.2441 F: 306.454.2445

Earl Grey Branch 142 Main Street PO Box 331 Earl Grey, SK S0G1J0 P: 306.939.2100 F: 306.939.4474

Ogema Branch 120 Main Street PO Box 339 Ogema, SK SOC1Y0 P: 306.459.2266 F:306.459.2950 24 Hour ATM

 Pangman Branch

 25 Mergens Street

 PO Box 158 Pangman, SK S0C2C0

 P: 306.442.2102
 F: 306.442.2108

 Radville Branch

 201 Main Street

 PO Box 279 Radville, SK S0C2G0

 P: 306.869.2215
 F: 306.869.2891

 24 Hour ATM

 Torquay Branch

 518 Saskatchewan Ave

 PO Box 30 Torquay, SK S0C2L0

 P: 306.923.2177

 F: 306.923.4709

Tribune Branch #6 Highway 35 PO Box 129 Tribune, SK S0C2M0 P: 306.456.2215 F: 306.456.2558

e-mail - info@radiuscu.com





# BUSINESS ACCOUNT PACKAGES & SERVICE PRICING



www.radiuscu.com

# **Account Package Details**

	Business Basic Package	Business Premium Package	Business Pay-As-You-Go Account	Business MAXIMIZER Package	Business MAXIMIZER Account	
Monthly Fee	\$25	\$50	no monthly fee	\$25	no monthly fee	
Interest Bearing	no	no	no	yes	yes	
Debit Transactions incl.	35	80	n/a	25	n/a	
Debit Transactions over	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	
e-Transfers	5 FREE	15 FREE	\$1.50	5 FREE	1.50	
Statement Mailing Fee	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	
e-Statements	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	
INTERAC	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	
CIRRUS	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	
Business Cheques	At cost	At cost	At cost	At cost	At cost	
Deposits	Deposits are always FREE					
CDN CU ATM Withdrawal	ATM Withdrawals at Canadian Credit Unions are FREE					





Did you know that all deposits held by Radius Credit Union are 100% GUARANTEED?

There is no limit to the size of deposit covered by the guarantee—from \$1 to \$1 million and beyond, your dollars are safe with us!

#### **Agrilnvest Account**

Agrilnvest is a farm savings program overseen by Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada. Each year you can contribute up to 1.5% of your allowable net sales into this account; you will receive a matching contribution from the federal & provincial governments up to \$10,000. Ask us how you could get started with this service charge free, interest bearing account today!

#### Pay-As-You-Go Non-package account

For pay-as-you-go pricing refer to the non-package account fees detailed list.

# **Payroll Options**

Are you paying employees? Ask us about our options for automated payroll!

# **Merchant Services**

Debit machines & square readers—you see them everywhere, but have you ever thought about how they get there? Debit, credit and mobile payments give your customers more ways to pay—giving you more ways to earn! Ask us about our options to get set up with a payment solution that works for you & your business! community عليه growing والمعلي (together Account

The Growing Together Community Account is a FREE account for non-profit organizations and community groups/clubs. Just one way we support the communities in which we live, work & play! Package Includes:

- Unlimited debit transactions
- FREE in-branch transfers, bill payments & deposits
- \$1.50 e-Transfers
- FREE e-Statements
- \$10 discount on first cheque order
- \$3.00 INTERAC & \$5.00 CIRRUS
- 1 free signor change/year, \$20/additional change